14

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 450 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE P.O. BOX 36055 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 ATTN: FINANCIAL LITIGATION UNIT DOC # 0805248 07/09/2012 09:49 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
US/ATTORNEYS OFFICE

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

0.00

PK



(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

NOTICE OF LIEN DOCUMENT TITLE

FOR Matthew Williams

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NOTICE OF LIEN FOR FINE AND/OR RESTITUTION

United States Attorney's Office Northern District of California 450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 36055 San Francisco, CA 94102

Serial Number

NOTICE is hereby given of a lien against the property of the defendant named below. Pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, § 3613(c), a fine or an order of restitution imposed pursuant to the provisions of subchapter C of chapter 227 is a lien in favor of the United States upon all property belonging to the person fined or ordered to pay restitution. Pursuant to § 3613(d), a notice of lien shall be considered a notice of lien for taxes for the purposes of any State or local law providing for the filing of a tax lien. The lien arises at the time of the entry of judgment and continues until the liability is satisfied, remitted, or set aside, or until it becomes unenforceable pursuant to § 3613(b).

Name of Defendant: Matthew Williams

Social Security Number: XXX-XX-7134

Amount of Fine and/or Restitution Judgment: \$914,113.52, plus statutory interest, if applicable.

Court Imposing Judgment: U.S. District Court, NDCA

Court Number: CR 10-0567-001 JSW

Date of Entry of Judgment: June 7, 2012

If payment becomes past due, penalties totaling up to 25 percent of the principal amount past due may arise. 18 U.S.C. § 3612(g).

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION-With respect to the lien listed above, this notice shall operate as a certificate of release pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3613(b) by operation of law, but no later than 20 years from the entry of judgment or 20 years after the release from imprisonment of the person fined, where applicable.

PLACE OF FILING: COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE, Douglas County

P.O. Box 218, Minden, NV 89423

This notice was prepared and signed at San Francisco, CA on July 3, 2012.

Signature:

Steven J. Saltiel, Assistant United States Attorney

Telephone Number: 415 436-6970



0805248

Page:

3 Of

PG- 1494 07/09/2012

Standard Form 1034 VOUCHER NO PUBLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASE AND Revised January 1980 Department of Treasury SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL I TFRM 4-2000 1034-1184 U.S. DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, OR ESTABLISHMENT AND DATE OF VOUCHER PREPARED: SCHEDULE NO. LOCATION June 29, 2012 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CONTRACT NUMBER AND DATE PAID BY UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 450 GOLDEN GATE AVE., BOX 36055 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 REQUISITION NUMBER AND DATE MEMO 228 7/1/57 DATE INVOICE PAYEE'S COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE RECEIVED NAME **Douglas County** DISCOUNT TERMS AND P.O. Box 218 **ADDRESS** Minden, NV 89423 PAYEE'S ACCOUNT SHIPPED FROM TO WEIGHT GOVERNMENT B/L NUMBER NUMBER DATE OF UNIT PRICE ARTICLES OR SERVICES **OUAN-**AMOUNT (Enter description, item number of contract of Federal supply schedule and other information deemed necessary)TITY AND DATE **DELIVERY** TITY OF ORDER OR SERVICE Recording of Notice of Lien COST PER in US v. Matthew Williams USDC ND CALIFORNIA -No.: CR 10-0567-001 Fee authorized by Sec. 27360 California Government, Code (USE CONTINUATION SHEETS(S) IF NECESSARY (Payee must NOT use this space below) TOTAL **PAYMENT** Dute 5 EXCHANGE RATE APPROVED FOR DIFFERENCES =\$ □ PROVISIONAL hv. □ COMPLETE DENEEN R. MOISES □ PARTIAL Pr □ FINAL □ PROGRESS Find TITLE : PARALEGAL/SUPERVISOR □ ADVANCE Amount verified, correct for (Signature or Initials) Pursuant to authority vested in me, I certify that this voucher is correct and proper for payment **Budget Analyst** (Date) (Authorized Certifying Officer)2 (Title) ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 0E4011 L11-1103-5423 2501 TAX ID NO.: 88-60000031 CALL NO .: CHECK NUMBER ON ACCOUNT OF U.S. CHECK NUMBER В ON (Name of bank) TREASURY PAID CASH DATE PAYEE3 1 When stated in foreign currency, insert name of currency PER 2 If the ability to certify and authority to approve are combined in one person, one signature is necessary; otherwise the approving officer will sign in the space provided, over his official title.

3 When a voucher is receipted in the name of a company or corporation the name of the person writing the company or corporate name, as well as the capacity in which he signs, must appear. For example. "John Doe Company, per John Smith, Secretary", or "Treasurer", as the case may be

TITLE

Previous edition usable

☆U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1983 0-381-526 (8198)

NSN 7540-00634-4206

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

The information requested on this form is under provisions of 31 U.S.C. 82b and 82c for the purpose of disbursing Federal money. The information requested is to identify the particular creditor and the amounts to be paid. Failure to furnish this information will hinder discharge of the payment obligation.